



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 197/2025, CM APPL. 74762/2025, CM APPL. 79685/2025
CM APPL. 79686/2025

AJIT YADAV & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Adit S. Pujari, Mr. Kshitij
Maheshwari, Mr. Chaitanya Sundriyal
and Ms. Perna Mukherjee,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Puja S. Kalra, Advocate for R-1
to 3.
Mr. Rohan Tripathi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

22.01.2026

%

An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the respondents.

Mr. Adit S. Pujari, learned counsel is present on behalf of the
appellant.

On the respondents' request, re-notify on 29th April 2026.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing before this
court.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 22, 2026

SS