



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 197/2025, CM APPL. 74762/2025 (stay), CM APPL.
79685/2025 (for clarification)
AJIT YADAV & ORS.Appellant

Through: Mr. Adit S. Pujari, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohan Tripathi, GP for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that they have moved an Application for clarification of the Order dated 28.11.2025 wherein it has been observed that the Suit Property is in the cantonment. However, this clarification does not hamper or inhibit for preventing the parties from addressing arguments on the Appeal since it is only an observation and not a finding of fact.
2. Written submissions be filed by both the parties within eight weeks failing which the same shall be accepted subject to cost of Rs.25,000/- with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
3. Be listed on 02.11.2026.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/RS